BAY AREA CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM

ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026

BID NO. 13-2025
Estimated Annual Qty for

Unit of Treatment Applications:
Measure Water Wastewater
Sodium Hypochlorite 12.5% gal 2,736,318 8,144,100
Central Valley
City of Stockton gal 0 500,000
City of Turlock gal 65,000 657,000
Oakwood Lake Water District gal 6,000 0
Stanislaus Regional Water Authority gal 291,818 0
362,818 1,157,000
East Bay
Alameda County Water District gal 300,000 0
City of Hayward gal 0 250,000
City of San Leandro gal 0 215,000
Oro Loma Sanitary District gal 0 280,000
Union Sanitary District gal 0 900,000

300,000 1,645,000

Marin Sonoma

Central Marin Sanitation Agency gal 0 240,000
City of Mill Valley - Sewerage Agency of Southern Marin gal 0 50,000
County of Sonoma gal 28,800 0
Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District gal 0 120,000
Marin Municipal Water District gal 220,000 0
Napa Sanitation District gal 0 325,000
North Marin Water District gal 3,200 0
Sanitary District No. 5 of Marin County gal 0 36,000
Sausalito Marin City Sanitary District gal 0 60,000

252,000 831,000



ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026

BID NO. 13-2025

North Bay

Central Contra Costa Sanitary District
City of Antioch

City of Martinez

City of Pinole (Pinole/Hercules WPCP)
City of Pittsburg

Contra Costa Water District

Delta Diablo Sanitation District
Diablo Water District

Ironhouse

Pleasant Hill Recreation & Park District
Rodeo Sanitary District

West County Wastewater District

Peninsula

City of South San Francisco

City of Daly City/North San Mateo County Sanitation

City of Millbrae
City of San Mateo
Sewer Authority Mid-Coastside

Sacramento

Carmichael Water District

City of Roseville

City of Sacramento

City of Yuba City

El Dorado Irrigation District

Nevada Irrigation District

Rancho Murieta Community Services District
Sacramento County Water Agency

South Bay

City of Morgan Hill
City of Sunnyvale
City of Watsonville

San Jose - Santa Clara Regional Wastewater Facility

Unit of
Measure

gal
gal
gal
gal
gal
gal
gal
gal
gal
gal
gal
gal

gal
gal
gal
gal
gal

gal
gal
gal
gal
gal
gal
gal
gal

gal
gal
gal
gal

Estimated Annual Qty for
Treatment Applications:

Water

0
255,000
55,000
0
60,000
352,000
0

7,500
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4,700

0

0

734,200
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45,000
241,000
0
10,000
210,500
45,000
0
200,000

751,500

15,000
0
0
0

15,000

Wastewater

450,000
0

0
115,000
0

0
310,000
0

8,000

0
50,000
221,100

1,154,100

165,000
135,000

65,000
400,000
120,000

885,000

0
145,000
192,000
0
40,000
0
50,000

0

427,000

0

320,000
60,000
1,040,000

1,420,000



ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026

BID NO. 13-2025
Estimated Annual Qty for

Unit of Treatment Applications:
Measure Water Wastewater
Tri Valley
City of Livermore gal 0 260,000
Dublin San Ramon Services District gal 5,800 365,000
Zone 7 Water Agency gal 315,000 0
320,800 625,000
Sodium Hypochlorite 12.5% in 275 gal totes (OPTIONAL BID ITEM) gal 0 2,750
Central Valley
City of Stockton gal 0 2,750
0 2,750
Sodium Hypochlorite 5.25% (OPTIONAL BID ITEM) gal 95,000 0
Sacramento
Nevada Irrigation District gal 95,000 0

95,000 0



