## BAY AREA CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026 BID NO. 13-2025

BID NO. <u>13-2025</u>	Unit of	Estimated Annual Qty for Treatment Applications:	
	Measure	Water	Wastewater
Sodium Hypochlorite 12.5%	gal	2,736,318	8,144,100
<u>Central Valley</u>			
City of Stockton	gal	0	500,000
City of Turlock	gal	65,000	657,000
Oakwood Lake Water District	gal	6,000	0
Stanislaus Regional Water Authority	gal	291,818	0
		362,818	1,157,000
East Bay			
Alameda County Water District	gal	300,000	0
City of Hayward	gal	0	250,000
City of San Leandro	gal	0	215,000
Oro Loma Sanitary District	gal	0	280,000
Union Sanitary District	gal	0	900,000
		300,000	1,645,000
<u>Marin Sonoma</u>			
Central Marin Sanitation Agency	gal	0	240,000
City of Mill Valley - Sewerage Agency of Southern Marin	gal	0	50,000
County of Sonoma	gal	28,800	0
Las Gallinas Valley Sanitary District	gal	0	120,000
Marin Municipal Water District	gal	220,000	0
Napa Sanitation District	gal	0	325,000
North Marin Water District	gal	3,200	0
Sanitary District No. 5 of Marin County	gal	0	36,000
Sausalito Marin City Sanitary District	gal	0	60,000
		252,000	831,000

## ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026 BID NO. <u>13-2025</u>

**Estimated Annual Qty for** 

	Unit of Measure	Treatment Applications:	
		Water	Wastewate
<u>North Bay</u>			
Central Contra Costa Sanitary District	gal	0	450,000
City of Antioch	gal	255,000	0
City of Martinez	gal	55,000	0
City of Pinole (Pinole/Hercules WPCP)	gal	0	115,000
City of Pittsburg	gal	60,000	0
Contra Costa Water District	gal	352,000	0
Delta Diablo Sanitation District	gal	0	310,000
Diablo Water District	gal	7,500	0
Ironhouse	gal	0	8,000
Pleasant Hill Recreation & Park District	gal	4,700	0
Rodeo Sanitary District	gal	0	50,000
West County Wastewater District	gal	0	221,100
		734,200	1,154,100
<u>Peninsula</u>			
City of South San Francisco	gal	0	165,000
City of Daly City/North San Mateo County Sanitation	gal	0	135,000
City of Millbrae	gal	0	65,000
City of San Mateo	gal	0	400,000
Sewer Authority Mid-Coastside	gal	0	120,000
		0	885,000
<u>Sacramento</u>			
Carmichael Water District	gal	45,000	0
City of Roseville	gal	241,000	145,000
City of Sacramento	gal	0	192,000
City of Yuba City	gal	10,000	0
El Dorado Irrigation District	gal	210,500	40,000
Nevada Irrigation District	gal	45,000	0
Rancho Murieta Community Services District	gal	0	50,000
Sacramento County Water Agency	gal	200,000	0
		751,500	427,000
South Bay			
City of Morgan Hill	gal	15,000	0
City of Sunnyvale	gal	0	320,000
City of Watsonville	gal	0	60,000
San Jose - Santa Clara Regional Wastewater Facility	gal	0	1,040,000
		15,000	1,420,000

## ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026 BID NO. <u>13-2025</u>

		Estimated Annual Qty for	
	Unit of Measure	Treatment Applications:	
		Water	Wastewater
<u>Tri Valley</u>			
City of Livermore	gal	0	260,000
Dublin San Ramon Services District	gal	5,800	365,000
Zone 7 Water Agency	gal	315,000	0
		320,800	625,000
Sodium Hypochlorite 12.5% in 275 gal totes (OPTIONAL BID ITEM)	gal	0	2,750
<u>Central Valley</u>			
City of Stockton	gal	0	2,750
		0	2,750
Sodium Hypochlorite 5.25% (OPTIONAL BID ITEM)	gal	95,000	0
<u>Sacramento</u>			
Nevada Irrigation District	gal	95,000	0
		95,000	0